RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

11-09-2000

 \Box

CE	
се	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

10-3000 **PATENTS ONLY**

101510715

Tab settings → → →	V V	V	▼	▼	101310715	
To the Honorable C	Commissioner of Pa	ents and Tradem	arks: Please	record the attached	l original documents or copy th	ereof.
1. Name of conveying Brian Westcott	g party(ies):				receiving party(ies):	
ANERGIA TI VIIVULL			Nar	Tucine: e-Volve Incorp	orporated operation Juan	
				indi / iddi C33.		
Additional names(s) o	f conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
3. Nature of conveya	nce:		-			
☑ Assignment		Merger	Stre	eet Address: 609 1	4th NW, Suite 204,	
☐ Security Agreer	ment \Box	Change of Name	e <u>Calg</u>	ary, Alberta T2N 2	A1 CANADA	
☐ Other		The second secon	City	: N/A	State: N/A ZIP: N	l/ A
Execution Date: Sep	otember 6, 2000		Additio	nal name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached?	No
4. Application numbe	r(s) or registration n	umbers(s):			V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	
• •	being filed together		ation, the exe	cution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Applicati	•	11	, , , , , ,	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Faterit Applicati	on 140.(3)			D. I atent No.(3)		
	09/627,250					
		Additional numbers	attached?	☐ Yes 🗵 No		
5. Name and address concerning docum	s of party to whom c ent should be maile	•	6. Tota	al number of applic	ations and patents involved:	1
Name: Joseph C.	Andras, Reg. No. 33,	469	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.4°	1):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:					cess or insufficiency should be	
					to deposit account	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
				Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account	
and the state of t				7 danonzea to be e	marged to deposit account	
Street Address: 6	50 Town Center Dri	e, Suite 650	8. Dep	osit account numb	er:	
And the second s			01-1	1960		
City: Costa Mesa	State	CA ZIP: 9262		1700	P-	2727 M.V. 48764 A
<i>j</i> .			NOT USE THIS	SPACE	<u> </u>	
					#: S	
9. Statement and sign		f the foregoing in	formation is t	rue and correct on	्री d any attached çopy is a true c	onv
of the original docu	-	n, ure roregoing in }	ioiniauon is t	1 /	any allacheu copy is a true c	υργ
Joseph C. Andras,			10/-		10-24-00	
Name of P	erson Signing	nages including	-	ature	3 SDate	or a superior company of
	TOMER DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	DOMES RECIDENCY (CO.	ver aucer ana	аписива, ани цости	GIII. American GP III	

Assignment of Rights in Invention	on
(Sole inventor; single assignee)

Docket No. UTI1.PAU.01

Inventor	Residence of Inventor		
Brian A. Westcott	4015 Comanche Road NW Calgary, Alberta T2L 0N9 CANADA		
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
e-Volve Incorporated	609 14th NW Suite 204 Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A1 CANADA		

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

METHOD OF CREATING AND USING A SUB-CLASSED OBJECT THAT SPANS MULTIPLE COMPUTERS IN A NETWORKED COMPUTING SYSTEM

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

[Page 1 of 2] AS02A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 011215 FRAME: 0575

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)

Docket No. UTI1.PAU.01

Inventor	Residence of Inventor
Brian A. Westcott	4015 Comanche Road NW Calgary, Alberta T2L 0N9 CANADA
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
e-Volve Incorporated	609 14th NW Suite 204 Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A1 CANADA

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this

6 day of Septente, in the year 2000

at

Before me personally appeared Brian A. Westcott

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of Sign Tombon, in the year 2000

(Notary Public) Motory It Lits in and for the Province of Alleria

JOHN A. SUTHERLAND

LERNER SUTHERLAND 262A 1632-14TH AVNW

CALGARY AB T2N1M7

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 10/30/2000

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 011215 FRAME: 0576